### 506470633 01/27/2021

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6517409

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
IDE PROJECTS LTD.	05/14/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IDE WATER TECHNOLOGIES LTD.	
Street Address:	HAMATECHET STREET, P.O. BOX 5016	
Internal Address:	HASHARON INDUSTRIAL PARK	
City:	KADIMA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	6092000	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16161049

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 08669133499

**Email:** docketing@freship.com

Correspondent Name: FRESH IP, PLC

Address Line 1: 11710 PLAZA AMERICA DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F176US03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUBREY Y. CHEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Aubrey Chen/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2021	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Certificate-name-change#page1.tif source=Certificate-name-change#page2.tif source=Certificate-name-change#page3.tif source=Certificate-name-change#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055126 FRAME: 0102

506470633

### No. 5466 '๖๖

עבאדי MIGUEL DANIE ABADI

## CERTIFICATE OF TRANSLATION

I the undersigned, Miguel Daniel Abadi, Notary at 20 Borochov St., Raanana, Israel, license number 2073877, hereby declare that I am well acquainted with the Hebrew and English languages and that the document attached to this certification marked "A" is a correct English translation of the original document drawn up in the Hebrew language which has been produced to me and a photocopy of which is also attached hereto and marked "B".

In witness whereof I hereby certify the correctness of the said translation by my signature and seal, this 21 day of December, 2020.

Notary Fee: 211 NIS + V.A.T

Signature

#### אישור תרגום

אני החיימ, מיגל דניאל עבאדי, נוטריון מרחי בורוכוב 20, רעננה, רישיון מסי 2073877, מצהיר כי אני שולט היטב בשפות אנגלית ועברית, וכי המסמך המצורף והמסומן באות "A" הינו תרגום לאנגלית מדויק של המסמך המקורי הערוך בשפה חעברית שהוצג בפניי אשר העתק צילומי שלו מצורף גם הוא ומסומן באות "B".

ולראיה הנני מאשר את דיוק התרגום הנייל בחתימת ידי ובחותמתי היום 21 לדצמבר 2020.

שכר נוטריון: 211 回 + מע"מ

חתימה

PATENT REEL: 055126 FRAME: 0103

	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
	OSTILLE SIGALITSCI de la Haye du 5 Octobre 1961)
The been signed by	מסמן ציביקן אל אל עבאדי, ען"ד מיגל דניאל עבאדי, ען"ד מיגל דניאל עבאדי, ען"ד מיגל דניאל עבאדי, ען"ד מיגל מיגל בייאל עבאדי, ען"ד מיגל בייאל מיגל מיגל בייאל עבאדי, ען"ד מיגל בייאל עבאדי, ען "דייאל מיגל בייאל עבאדי, ען"ד מיגל בייאל עבאדי, ען "דייאל מיגל בייאל עבאדי, ען"ד מיגל בייאל עבאדי, ען "דייאל מיגל בייאל עבאדי, ען"ד מיגל בייאל עבאדי, ען "דייאל מיגל בייאל בייאל מיגל בייאל מיגל בייאל מיגל בייאל
Advocate	3. המכהן בתור נוטרוון. 4. נושא את החותם/החותמת
4. Bears the seal/stamp of the above Notary	של הגוטרוון הניל אושר
<b>Certified</b> 5. At the Magistrates Court	
6. Date	7. על ידי מי שמונה בידי שר המשפטים לפי חוק הנוטריונים, 2020 -12 2 3
Minister of Justice distribution of Minister of Minist	American (NO .8
9. Seal/Stamp 10. Signature	morno de la Contra
2 3 -12- 2002	611.78
2 3 -12- 2020 KFAR-SABA N20 20-	KENK-SARA NGO 709)
NAMA NADA	

PATENT REEL: 055126 FRAME: 0104



### STATE OF ISRAEL

# MINISTRY OF JUSTICE – ISRAEL CORPORATION AUTHORITY REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES AND PARTNERSHIPS



## CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME

This is to certify that the company:

### IDE PROJECTS LTD

Company No. 515840650

Changed its name and is now known as:

### **IDE WATER TECHNOLOGIES LTD**

Granted in Jerusalem on:

December 14, 2020

(Stamp: Ministry of Justice-Registrar of Companies and Partnerships)

(Signature) Sigal Golan Atir, Adv. Corporations Registrar

Issued by: Omer Taliaz

0,4,40

This electronically signed approval is a copy of a document (original or copy) found on the day of signing in the corporation's file at the Corporations Authority

MIGUEL DANIEL ABADI

PATENT

EL: 055126 FRAME: 0105



namanana kalban baha ganggan salam - bahbahan salah ganga kalam kalam



# <u>תעודת שינוי שם של חברת</u>

מאות לתעודה כי החברה:

איי,דאי מרואיקטס 'א.יד.יאי IDE PROJECTS LTD

,515840650 movey

שינוניו את שנות ונשמנו תקרא בשם :

איי.אי טכנולוגיות מים בע"מ DE WATER TECHNOLOGIES LTD



מצע על ידי: עומר שליאל

א מינל דניאל \*
א מינל דניאל \*
עבאדי

MIGUEL DANIEL &
ABADI

\*

**PATENT** 

REEL: 055126 FRAME: 0106

**RECORDED: 01/27/2021**